1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

03/04/24

REVISOR SS/HL 24-07504

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: KUPEC, Oumou Verbeten, Hawj and Fateh)

DATE
03/07/2024

04/02/2024
04/11/2024
04/18/2024

D-PG
12059

13342
13655
14379

OFFICIAL STATUS
Introduction and first reading
Referred to Jobs and Economic Development
Author added Oumou Verbeten
Author added Haw;j
Author added Fateh

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 4762

relating to economic development; appropriating money for a grant to the Immigrant
Development Center.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; IMMIGRANT DEVELOPMENT CENTER.

$3,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of employment and economic development for a grant to the Immigrant Development

Center, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, to acquire, renovate, and reconstruct a building

to house a cultural mall in the city of Moorhead. Grant proceeds may be used for acquisition;

demolition work; improvements to, or replacement of, building systems; repairs; required

site improvements; and improvements to interior spaces. This is a onetime appropriation.

Section 1.



	Section 1

