SS/HL

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 4762

(SENATE AUTHORS: KUPEC, Oumou Verbeten, Hawj and Fateh) DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

DALL	D-I G	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/07/2024	12059	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Jobs and Economic Development
04/02/2024	13342	Author added Oumou Verbeten
04/11/2024	13655	Author added Hawj
04/18/2024	14379	Author added Fateh

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to economic development; appropriating money for a grant to the Immigrant Development Center.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; IMMIGRANT DEVELOPMENT CENTER.
1.6	\$3,000,000 in fiscal year 2025 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.7	of employment and economic development for a grant to the Immigrant Development
1.8	Center, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, to acquire, renovate, and reconstruct a building
1.9	to house a cultural mall in the city of Moorhead. Grant proceeds may be used for acquisition;
1.10	demolition work; improvements to, or replacement of, building systems; repairs; required
1.11	site improvements; and improvements to interior spaces. This is a onetime appropriation.